1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: S3/10/99 S3/16/99 H3/31/99	
2	82nd General Assembly	A Bill	Act 1419 of 1999
3	Regular Session, 1999		SENATE BILL 754
4			
5	By: Senator Webb		
6			
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	"AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE PROSECUTING ATTORNEY OF THE		
10		COND JUDICIAL DISTRICT TO EMPLOY AN	
11	I NVESTI GA	TOR; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."	
12		G 1441	
13		Subtitle	
14		AUTHORIZE THE PROSECUTING ATTORNEY	0F
15	THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT TO		
16	EMPL	LOY AN INVESTIGATOR."	
17			
18			
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARK	(ANSAS:
20			
21		The Prosecuting Attorney of the Twe	
22	District shall be entitled to appoint and employ one (1) investigator at not		
23	less than twenty-one thousand dollars (\$21,000), to be paid by Saline County		
24		Quorum Court and payment is approved	
25		on to the above investigator listed b	
26		of the Twenty-Second Judicial Distri	<u>'</u>
27	•	other investigators as necessary for	<u>the administration</u>
28	of justice who shall		
29	·	vestigators authorized and so appoint	<u>'</u>
30	authority to issue process, serve warrants, and possess all law enforcement		
31	officer powers.		
32	(2) They shall be a certified law enforcement officer commissione		
33	by the Arkansas Commission on Law Enforcement Standards and Training and shall		
34		safety members under Arkansas law.	
35	•	the event that investigators shall is	<u>. </u>
36	warrants, the prosecu	itor's office shall be entitled to re	eceive the same fee as

RCK265 0301990352. RCK265

ı	provided in § 21-6-307, which shall be deposited into the not check fees			
2	account.			
3				
4	SECTION 2. All provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature			
5	are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code			
6	Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code.			
7				
8	SECTION 3. If any provision of this act or the application thereof to			
9	any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect			
10	other provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect without			
11	the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this			
12	act are declared to be severable.			
13				
14	SECTION 4. All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are			
15	hereby repealed.			
16	/s/ Webb			
17				
18				
19	APPROVED: 4/13/1999			
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
29				
30				
31				
32				
33				
34				
35				
36				